RE-483 Issue 2, Page 1 October, 1945

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS BULLETIN NO. 1109 (ISSUE 1) PARTS - TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS CORRECTION SHEET APPLIES TO TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTORS USED FOR SHIPBOARD OPERATION ONLY

Page 1

The 77077 Base - black gloss has been replaced by a 104022 Base - black gloss which has provision for two 105630 latch hooks mounted by means of 1268 screws for securing the cover to the base.

Page 5

The 77068 base plate has been replaced by a 104034 base plate.

Page 8

The 2247 washer listed with the 77911 brush cap and 1266 screw, as part of the 95326 governed motor filter unit (assem.), has been replaced by a 7002 washer.

Page 10

The 91224 distributor cover - black wrinkle has been replaced by a * 110699 distributor cover - black wrinkle which consists of the following component parts:

#	Distributor Cover (not furnished as separate iter	n) 1
108401	Strip - leather	6
1160	Screw (for 108401)	6
76099	Washer (for 1160)	6
3598	Nut (for 1160)	6
107335	Latch strike	2
105718	Block (for 107335)	2
87635	Screw (for 107335)	4
8330	Washer (for 87635)	4
2191	Lock washer (for 87635)	4
83885	Nut (for 87635)	4

Page 12

The model number for the 6708 motor should read "28478" instead of "28479."

The 2449 lock washer used with the 1100 screw for mounting the 7661 adjusting lever has been replaced by a 104451 lock washer.

A 91617 shim is available for taking up excessive end play in the motor armature.

* Indicates changes.

Printed in U.S.A.

Two 82474 terminals have been added for use on the motor power leads.

Page 13

The bracket to which the 86852 plate is mounted in the 86853 governor brush bracket (assem.) may be ordered as "86812 bracket."